

AEA Building, Near Veterinary Hospital, Kokkalai, Thrissur-680 021 Kerala (Estd. 29-03-1989) (Registered under the Travancore - Cochin Literary Scientific Charitable Societies Registration Act, XII of 1955) Phone: 0487-2442165, Website: www.aeatcr.org E-mail: aeatcr@gmail.com

A Resolution proposed to amend the bylaw as recommended by the Executive Committee was approved in the 20th AGM held on 30-05-2009 in clause 8.2,8.3 & 9.7 for better execution of the Association matters as given below:--

## **EXISTING BYLAW**

## **AMENDED BYLAW**

The Executive Committee once elected should hold office from the date of their " installation till the installation of the next Executive Committee in the Annual General Body Meeting as per clause 8.2,8.3 & 9.7

The Executive Committee once elected by the AGM shall hold office for a period of TWO YEARS from the date of their installation till the installation of the next Executive Committee in the AGM.

President, AEA

Secretary, AEA